

By: Tracy L. Paterson Date: June 14, 2023

Your Support	2
Lottery License	2
Tickets	2
Terms & Conditions	3
Draw Control	3
Prize	4
Winner Notification	4
We Respect Your Privacy	5

Your Support

The net proceeds of Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation's 2023 Car Raffle will go towards purchasing equipment for Ajax Pickering Hospital.

Lottery License

The Lottery License Number for the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation car raffle is # M806281.

Tickets

Tickets are \$100 each.

Only 500 tickets are available for purchase.

Tickets can be purchased by cash, debit or credit card (Visa, MasterCard or American Express). Personal or business cheques will <u>not</u> be accepted.

Only tickets that have been paid for and/or have been verified as paid for are eligible to be in entered into the respective draw. Tickets will not be issued to the purchaser until the credit card or debit payment is completed and valid.

Tickets can be purchased up until the draw on December 7, 2023:

Monday to Friday, during business hours
In person at or by phoning the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation

If tickets are purchased by phone, the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation will mail the tickets to the purchaser within one business day.

All ticket sales are final. No refunds allowed.

Ticket purchases are not tax deductible.

Terms & Conditions

Ticket purchasers must be 18 years of age or older.

Ticket purchasers cannot write the name of a person under 18 years of age on the ticket.

The name appearing on the ticket must be of a person 18 years of age or older.

In the event a winning ticket stub has more than one name on it, the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation shall award the prize to only one of the individuals identified on the ticket. The Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation and the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario are not responsible for any disputes that may arise between the different individuals whose names appear on the ticket.

The winner consents to the use of their name and photograph by Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation for publicity purposes.

The winner consents to their name being published immediately after the draw, and prior to them being personally contacted.

Contest guidelines prohibit the following people from purchasing a ticket:

- Staff Members of Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation
- Staff Members of Boyer Chevrolet Buick GMC car dealership or Boyer Auto Group

Draw Control

The Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation is responsible for the ticket distribution and draw control.

There shall be a minimum of two Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation employees present at the draw as witness to uphold the security of the lottery; however, any ticket holder is welcome to witness the draws.

The draw will take place at approximately 12 noon on Thursday December 7th at Ajax Pickering Hospital.

All sold ticket stubs will be placed in a drum, and the winner will be determined by random selection.

The ticket purchaser does not have to be present at the draw to win.

Prize

The prize is a 2023 Chevrolet Malibu RS.

The total value of the prizes is: \$36,537.89 including taxes, PDI, duty and other applicable costs.

The vehicle prize is supplied within the Province of Ontario.

The prize does not include a cash amount equivalent to the value of the vehicle.

The winner is responsible for

- the vehicle license cost, from the time of their ownership
- the vehicle insurance costs, from the time of their ownership
- any costs associated with upgrades to the vehicle

The winner is to claim their prize from:

Chris McMurray, General Manager Boyer Chevrolet Buick GMC car dealership 425 Bayly Street West Ajax, ON L1S 6M3

Phone: 905.427.2500

If the prize is left unclaimed 12 months after the original draw date it will be returned to the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation.

Winner Notification

An Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation employee or representative will contact the winner either in person (if present at the draw) or by telephone or email immediately after the draw.

On Monday December 11, 2023, the winning name will be posted in the Foundation Office as well as on the Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation website, www.aphfoundation.ca

We Respect Your Privacy

We do not rent, sell or trade our mailing lists. The information you provide will be used to process your order, notify you if you win a prize, advise you of future Ajax Pickering Hospital Foundation lotteries and publicize the names of prize winners. If at any time you wish to be removed from our mailing lists, simply contact us by phone 905.683.2320 x11501.